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WINE LIST

WHITE WINE

Sauvignon Blanc

Solomon Island New Zealand

Chardonnay

Saxton Vine Australia

Sauvignon Blanc

Oyster Bay New Zealand
Pinot Grigio

Aviano Italia

RED WINE

Shiraz Saxton Vine Australia

Merlot Monte Tacora Chile

Merlot Bats Blood Transylvania

Malbec La Poderosa Chile

ROSE WINE

Zinfandel Sacton Cooper

California

Cabernet Sauvignon

Valdemoro Chile

SPARKLING

House Prosecco
Laurent-Perrier Champagne
Louis Rozier Champagne

Veuve Clicquot Champagne

Small
125ml

£3.20
£3.00
£3.50

£3.00

Small

125ml
£3.00

£3.00
£3.50

£3.40

Small
125ml

£3.00
£3.00
200ml

£6.50

£20.00

Medium
175ml

£4.70
£4.20
£5.50

£4.20

Medium

175ml
£4.20

£4.20
£5.50

£5.00

Medium
175ml

£3.95

£4.20

750ml
£20.00

£40.00
£65.00

Large
250ml

£6.30

£5.75

£7.10

£5.75

Large

250ml
£5.75

£5.75
£7.10

£6.90

Large
250ml

£5.40

£5.75

Bottle

£18.50

£16.50

£21.00

£16.50

Bottle

£16.50

£16.50

£21.00

£19.50

Bottle

£16.00

£16.50




COCKTAILS

By The Glass
PIMMS £6.00

Pimms and lemonade with cucumber,

mint, orange and strawberries

W00 WOO £7.50
Vodka and archers, topped with

cranberry juice and a lime wedge

RUMBERRY PUNCH

Captain Morgan’s mixed with cranberry

juice and ginger ale

CUBA LIBRE

Bacardi and Captain Morgans topped with Pepsi
and served with ice and a lime wedge
TEQUILA SUNRISE

Tequila and Cointreau mixed with orange and

cranberry juice

WHISKEY GINGER

Jameson’s mixed with elderflower and ginger ale

APPLE ELDERFLOWER GIN

Tanqueray Gin and elderflower mixed with

apple juice
CRANBERRY COOKIE

Disarrono and cranberry juice martini

SANGRIA

Red wine mixed with brandy, cointreau and

topped with lemonade

By The Jug
£12.00

£12.00
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APEROL SPRITZ

Aperol and Prosecco, topped with soda and served

with an orange slice and ice

ELDERFLOWER SPRITZ

Elderflower cordial topped with Prosecco and

served with ice

POINSETTA

A mixture of Cointreau and cranberry juice, topped

with Prosecco and served with ice and an orange slice

SHOTS

BLACK RUSSIAN
Vodka and Tia Maria

SILVER BULLET
Gin and Bells whiskey

CRANBERRY COOKIE

Disarrono and cranberry juice

KOMIKAZE

Vodka and Cointreau

007
Vodka and Martini

BABY GUINNESS
Tia Maria and Baileys
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o MOCKTAILS

SUMMER BREEZE £4.50

Cranberry juice mixed with orange juice, served

with a lime wedge and ice

ELDERFLOWER FIZZ £4.50

Elderflower cordial mixed with lemonade,

garnishes with a lemon wedge

APPLE SPARKLE £4.50
Apple juice mixed with elderflower cordial, topped

with lemonade, filled with ice and garnished with a

lime wedge

CRANBERRY GIN FIZZ £5.00
Seedlip non alcoholic gin, mixed with cranberry juice,

topped with soda and garnished with an orange

wedge

SEEDLIP G&T

Seedlip Gin andap a choice of Fevertree tonic

NON ALCOHOLIC

REKORDERLIG £4.50

Bottle Strawberry and Lime

HEINEKEN £1.90 £3.80
ERDINGER £3.20
SEEDLIP GIN £2.50 £4.00
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SPIRITS

GIN
Robin of Locksley

Whitley Neil Raspberry
Whitley Neil Blackberry
Whitley Neil Rhubarb & Ginger
Tanqueray London Dry
Tanqueray Sevilla
Gordon’s London Dry
Gordon’s Premium Pink
Gordon’s Sicilian Lemon
Adnams Cooper House
Jinzu

Blackwoods Vintage Dry

Keep a look out for out Guest gin

OTHER SPIRITS

Harveys Bristol Cream
Sherry

Cockburn’s Port
Disaronno
Courvoisier
Cointreau

Tia Maria

Baileys

Martini Rosso
Martini Extra Dry
Tequila

Smirnoff Vodka
Grey Goose Vodka

Archer’s Pesch Schnapps

WHISKEY RUM

Dalwhinnie 15 years Kraken Black Spiced
Highland Park 12 years Diplomatico Reserva
Jura 10 years Captain Morgan Dark
Glenfiddich 12 years Captain Morgan Tiki
Talisker 10 years Bacardi Superior White
Woodford Reserve Sailor Jerry Spiced
Jack Daniel’s Malibu White Rum
Jameson

Johnnie Walker Black Label
Bell‘s Scotch Whisky

Drambuie

BOTTLED,

ALCOHOLIC
Rekorderlig Strawberry & Lime

Bulmers Original
Crabbies Ginger Beer
Peroni

Sagres

NON ALCOHOLIC
J20 Orange & Passion Fruit

J20 Apple & Raspberry
Fentimans Ginger Beer
Fentimans Dandelion & Burdock
Franklins Elderflower Lemonade
Still Water

Sparkling Water




BAR CHEAT SHEET

COCKTAILS

Woo Woo - tall glass / pitcher with ice
GLASS - 50ml vodka, 25ml archers, top up with cranberry juice and garnish with wedge
PITCHER - 100ml vodka, 50ml archers, top up with cranberry juice and garnish with wedge

Cuba Libra - tall glass with ice
50ml bacardi, 25ml captain Morgan’s, top up with pepsi and garnish with wedge

Tequila Sunrise - tall glass with ice
50ml tequila, 25ml cointreau, 1/3 cranberry juice, 2/3 orange juice - don’t mix, wedge

Pimms - tall glass/pitcher with ice
GLASS - 100ml Pimms, topped up with lemonade and garnish mixed fruit
PITCHER - 200ml Pimms, topped up with lemonade and garnish mixed fruit

Whiskey Ginger - balloon glass with ice
50ml jamesons, 25ml elderflower cordial and bottle of ginger ale, wedge

Sangria - balloon glass/pitcher with ice

GLASS - 175ml shiraz, 25ml brandy, 25ml cointreau, topped with lemonade, garnish with mixed fruit
PITCHER - 350ml Shiraz, 50ml three barrels, 50ml cointreau topped with lemonade, garnish with
mixed fruit

Rumberry Punch - balloon glass/pitcher with ice

GLASS - 50ml captain Morgan, bottle of ginger ale and top with cranberry juice, garnish with

wedge

PITCHER - 100ml captain Morgan, x2 bottles of ginger ale and top with cranberry juice, garnish with
wedge

Apple Elderflower Gin - balloon glass with ice
50ml Gordon’s gin, 25ml elderflower cordial, top up with Apple juice, garnish with wedge

Cranberry cookie martini - martini glass NO ICE
50ml disaronno top up with cranberry juice

PROSECCO DRINKS

serve all in balloon glasses and with small bottle of Prosecco (200ml)

Elderflower spritz
50ml elderflower cordial, small bottle of Prosecco topped with soda, wedge

Aperol spritz
100ml Aperol, small bottle of Prosecco, topped with soda, wedge

Poinsetta
50ml cointreau, 50ml cranberry, small bottle of Prosecco and an wedge



SHOTS
all served in shot glasses

Black Russian

25ml vodka, 2bml tia maria

Silver bullet
25ml Gordon’s gin, 25ml bellswhisky

Cranberry cookie

25ml Disarron, 25ml cranberry juice

Kamikaze

25ml vodka, 2bml cointreau

007

26ml vodka, 25ml martini extra dry

Baby guinness
256ml tia Maria, 25ml baileys

MOCKTAILS
Seedlip G&T - balloon glass

50ml seedlip gin and choice of fever tree tonic

Cranberry gin fizz - balloon glass

50ml seedlip topped with cranberry juice and soda

50ml elderflower cordial, topped with 1/2 Apple juice and 1/2 lemonade

Summer breeze - tall glass

a mixture of orange and cranberry juice



