SHOULDER OF MUTTON



19 Top Road
Worrall
Sheffield
S35 OAQ

0114 2864733 www.shoulderofmuttonpub.co.uk

WINE LIST

WHITE WINE	Small 125ml	Medium 175ml	Large 250ml	Bottle
Sauvignon Blanc Solomon Island New Zealand	£3.20	£4.70	£6.30	£18.50
Chardonnay Saxton Vine Australia	£3.00	£4.20	£ 5.75	£16.50
Sauvignon Blanc Oyster Bay New Zealand	£3.50	£5.50	£7.10	£21.00
Pinot Grigio Aviano Italia	£3.00	£4.20	£5.75	£16.50
RED WINE	Small	Medium	Large	Bottle
	125ml	175ml	250ml	
Shiraz Saxton Vine Australia	$\pounds 3.00$	$\pounds 4.20$	$\pounds 5.75$	£ 16.50
Merlot Monte Tacora Chile	£3.00	£4.20	£5.75	£16.50
Merlot Bats Blood Transylvania	£3.50	$\pounds 5.50$	£7.10	£21.00
Malbec La Poderosa Chile	£3.40	£5.00	$\pounds 6.90$	£19.50
ROSE WINE	Small	Medium	Large	Bottle
Zinfandel Sacton Cooper	125ml	175ml	250ml	Dovere
California	£3.00	£3.95	£5.40	£16.00
Cabernet Sauvignon Valdemoro Chile	£3.00	£4.20	£5.75	£16.50
SPARKLING	200ml	750ml		
House Prosecco	$\pounds 6.50$	£20.00		
Laurent-Perrier Champagne	£20.00			
Louis Rozier Champagne		£40.00		
Veuve Clicquot Champagne		£65.00		

COCKTAILS

By The Glass By The Jug

 $\mathbf{PIMMS} \qquad \qquad £6.00 \qquad \qquad £12.00$

Pimms and lemonade with cucumber,

mint, orange and strawberries

 $\mathbf{W} \mathbf{0} \mathbf{0} \quad \mathbf{W} \mathbf{0} \mathbf{0}$ £12.00

Vodka and archers, topped with cranberry juice and a lime wedge

RUMBERRY PUNCH

Captain Morgan's mixed with cranberry juice and ginger ale

CUBA LIBRE

Bacardi and Captain Morgans topped with Pepsi and served with ice and a lime wedge

TEQUILA SUNRISE

Tequila and Cointreau mixed with orange and cranberry juice

WHISKEY GINGER

Jameson's mixed with elderflower and ginger ale

APPLE ELDERFLOWER GIN

Tanqueray Gin and elderflower mixed with

apple juice

CRANBERRY COOKIE

Disarrono and cranberry juice martini

SANGRIA

Red wine mixed with brandy, cointreau and topped with lemonade

PROSECCO COCKTAILS

APEROL SPRITZ

Aperol and Prosecco, topped with soda and served with an orange slice and ice

ELDERFLOWER SPRITZ

Elderflower cordial topped with Prosecco and served with ice

POINSETTA

A mixture of Cointreau and cranberry juice, topped with Prosecco and served with ice and an orange slice

SHOTS

BLACK RUSSIAN

Vodka and Tia Maria

SILVER BULLET

Gin and Bells whiskey

CRANBERRY COOKIE

Disarrono and cranberry juice

KOMIKAZE

Vodka and Cointreau

007

Vodka and Martini

BABY GUINNESS

Tia Maria and Baileys

MOCKTAILS

SUMMER BREEZE Cranberry juice mixed with orange juice, served	£4.50
with a lime wedge and ice	
ELDERFLOWER FIZZ Elderflower cordial mixed with lemonade,	£4.50
garnishes with a lemon wedge	
APPLE SPARKLE Apple juice mixed with elderflower cordial, topped	£4.50
with lemonade, filled with ice and garnished with a	
lime wedge	
CRANBERRY GIN FIZZ Seedlip non alcoholic gin, mixed with cranberry juice,	£5.00

Seedlip non alcoholic gin, mixed with cranberry juice topped with soda and garnished with an orange wedge

SEEDLIP G&T

Seedlip Gin andap a choice of Fevertree tonic

NON ALCOHOLIC

REKORDERLIG Bottle Strawberry and Lime	£4.50	
HEINEKEN	£1.90	£3.80
ERDINGER	£3.20	
SEEDLIP GIN	£2.50	£4.00

SPIRITS

GIN

Robin of Locksley

Whitley Neil Raspberry

Whitley Neil Blackberry

Whitley Neil Rhubarb & Ginger

Tanqueray London Dry

Tanqueray Sevilla

Gordon's London Dry

Gordon's Premium Pink

Gordon's Sicilian Lemon

Adnams Cooper House

Jinzu

Blackwoods Vintage Dry

Keep a look out for out Guest gin

OTHER SPIRITS

Harveys Bristol Cream

Sherry

Cockburn's Port

Disaronno

Courvoisier

Cointreau

Tia Maria

Baileys

Martini Rosso

Martini Extra Dry

Tequila

Smirnoff Vodka

Grey Goose Vodka

Archer's Pesch Schnapps

WHISKEY

Dalwhinnie 15 years

Highland Park 12 years

Jura 10 years

Glenfiddich 12 years

Talisker 10 years

Woodford Reserve

Jack Daniel's

Jameson

Johnnie Walker Black Label

Bell's Scotch Whisky

Drambuie

RUM

Kraken Black Spiced

Diplomatico Reserva

Captain Morgan Dark

Captain Morgan Tiki

Bacardi Superior White

Sailor Jerry Spiced

Malibu White Rum

BOTTLED

ALCOHOLIC

Rekorderlig Strawberry & Lime

Bulmers Original

Crabbies Ginger Beer

Peroni

Sagres

NON ALCOHOLIC

J2O Orange & Passion Fruit

J2O Apple & Raspberry

Fentimans Ginger Beer

Fentimans Dandelion & Burdock

Franklins Elderflower Lemonade

Still Water

Sparkling Water

BAR CHEAT SHEET

COCKTAILS

Woo Woo - tall glass / pitcher with ice

GLASS - 50ml vodka, 25ml archers, top up with cranberry juice and garnish with <u>lime</u> wedge PITCHER - 100ml vodka, 50ml archers, top up with cranberry juice and garnish with <u>lime</u> wedge

Cuba Libra - tall glass with ice

50ml bacardi, 25ml captain Morgan's, top up with pepsi and garnish with lime wedge

Tequila Sunrise - tall glass with ice

50ml tequila, 25ml cointreau, 1/3 cranberry juice, 2/3 orange juice - don't mix, orange wedge

Pimms - tall glass/pitcher with ice

GLASS - 100ml Pimms, topped up with lemonade and garnish <u>mixed</u> fruit PITCHER - 200ml Pimms, topped up with lemonade and garnish <u>mixed</u> fruit

Whiskey Ginger - balloon glass with ice

50ml jamesons, 25ml elderflower cordial and bottle of ginger ale, lime wedge

Sangria - balloon glass/pitcher with ice

GLASS - 175ml shiraz, 25ml brandy, 25ml cointreau, topped with lemonade, garnish with <u>mixed</u> fruit PITCHER - 350ml Shiraz, 50ml three barrels, 50ml cointreau topped with lemonade, garnish with <u>mixed</u> fruit

Rumberry Punch - balloon glass/pitcher with ice

GLASS - 50ml captain Morgan, bottle of ginger ale and top with cranberry juice, garnish with <u>lime</u> wedge

PITCHER - 100ml captain Morgan, x2 bottles of ginger ale and top with cranberry juice, garnish with lime wedge

Apple Elderflower Gin - balloon glass with ice

50ml Gordon's gin, 25ml elderflower cordial, top up with Apple juice, garnish with lime wedge

Cranberry cookie martini - martini glass NO ICE

50ml disaronno top up with cranberry juice

PROSECCO DRINKS

serve all in balloon glasses and with small bottle of Prosecco (200ml)

Elderflower spritz

50ml elderflower cordial, small bottle of Prosecco topped with soda, <u>lemon</u> wedge

Aperol spritz

100ml Aperol, small bottle of Prosecco, topped with soda, orange wedge

Poinsetta

50ml cointreau, 50ml cranberry, small bottle of Prosecco and an orange wedge

SHOTS

all served in shot glasses

Black Russian

25ml vodka, 25ml tia maria

Silver bullet

25ml Gordon's gin, 25ml bellswhisky

Cranberry cookie

25ml Disarron, 25ml cranberry juice

Kamikaze

25ml vodka, 25ml cointreau

007

25ml vodka, 25ml martini extra dry

Baby guinness

25ml tia Maria, 25ml baileys

MOCKTAILS

Seedlip G&T - balloon glass

50ml seedlip gin and choice of fever tree tonic

<u>Cranberry gin fizz - balloon glass</u>

 $50\mathrm{ml}$ seedlip topped with cranberry juice and soda

<u>Apple sparkle - tall glass</u>

50ml elderflower cordial, topped with 1/2 Apple juice and 1/2 lemonade

Summer breeze - tall glass

a mixture of orange and cranberry juice